
Plumas Eureka CSD
Cash Report

Month of September 2025

Customer Payments 7,308        Customer Payments -             Customer Payments 54,064     Customer Payments 34,260   
Interest Income 855           Interest Income -             Interest Income 3,964        Interest Income 1,210     
Other Income** 25,982     Other Income 7,500     Other Income -                Other Income -             
Total Cash Received 34,145     Total Cash Received 7,500     Total Cash Received 58,028     Total Cash Received 35,470   

Employees/Volunteers 111,937   Employees -             Employees 15,837     Employees 18,599   
Insurance (35)            Insurance -             Insurance (30)            Insurance (35)         
Utilities 385           Utilities -             Utilities 5,634        Utilities 4,012     
Tools, Supplies, Repairs, Maint 1,051        Tools, Supplies, Repairs, Maint 50          Tools, Supplies, Repairs, Maint 5,272        Tools, Supplies, Repairs, Maint 180        
Lab /  Chemicals / Sludge -                Lab /  Chemicals / Sludge Lab /  Chemicals / Sludge 2,549        Lab /  Chemicals / Sludge 3,908     
Training, Travel, Subscriptions 1,310        Training, Travel, Subscriptions -             Training, Travel, Subscriptions 275           Training, Travel, Subscriptions 1,934     
Professional Services 1,766        Professional Services -             Professional Services 4,403        Professional Services 1,780     
Depreciation -                Depreciation -             Depreciation 3,560        Depreciation 7,668     
Office/other 581           Office/other -             Office/other 872           Office/other 895        
Total Expenses 116,996   Total Expenses 50          Total Expenses 38,372     Total Expenses 38,941   
Total Paid 40,158     Total Paid 145        Total Paid 55,905     Total Paid 48,356   

Fire Department
Initial Cash Balance: $277,993

Revenue

Expenses

Final Cash Balance: $271,980

**Madre Fire & Property Tax Payment**

District Maint
Initial Cash Balance: $5,318

Revenue

Expenses

Final Cash Balance: $12,673

**AmeriGas Contract Payment (3yrs)**

Water Enterprise
Initial Cash Balance: $1,667,995

Revenue

Expenses

Final Cash Balance: $1,670,118

Wastewater Enterprise
Initial Cash Balance: $501,998

Revenue

Expenses

Final Cash Balance: $489,112

Chart Title
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Plumas Eureka CSD
Cash Report

Month of September 2025

 

    

 

 

    

 

    

 

    

 

 -

 50,000

 100,000

 150,000

 200,000

 250,000

 300,000

 350,000

Fire Department Cash

Checking LAIF CAMP

US Bank - T Bills CLASS Total Cash

 (2,000)

 -

 2,000

 4,000

 6,000

 8,000

 10,000

 12,000

 14,000

Ax
is 

Ti
tle

District Maintenance Cash

Checking LAIF CAMP US Bank - T Bills CLASS

 -
 200,000
 400,000
 600,000
 800,000

 1,000,000
 1,200,000
 1,400,000
 1,600,000
 1,800,000

Water Enterprise Cash

Checking LAIF CAMP

US Bank - T Bills CLASS Total Cash

 -

 100,000

 200,000

 300,000

 400,000

 500,000

 600,000

Wastewater Cash

Checking LAIF CAMP

US Bank - T Bills CLASS Total Cash



Plumas Eureka CSD
Cash Report

Month of September 2025

Fire Department Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25
Checking 31,370        260,149      218,615      164,146      92,504        42,407        47,398        37,897        60,047        59,056        89,110        23,510        16,641        
LAIF 12,412        12,559        12,559        12,559        12,706        12,706        12,706        12,893        12,893        13,034        13,034        13,034        13,034        
CAMP 19,904        19,988        19,988        20,149        20,227        20,297        32,353        32,470        32,590        66,056        66,304        106,675      107,058      
US Bank - T Bills 19,624        19,624        19,720        19,936        -                   
CLASS -                   131,435      131,851      132,343      132,820      133,311      133,787      134,281      134,774      135,247      
Total Cash 83,309        312,321      270,883      216,790      256,871      207,260      224,800      216,081      238,841      271,934      302,730      277,994      271,980      

Dist Maint Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25
Checking (214)            (673)            (1,086)         (1,279)         8,426          8,087          5,104          4,995          510              7,961          7,891          5,318          12,673        
LAIF
CAMP
US Bank - T Bills
CLASS
Total Cash (214)            (673)            (1,086)         (1,279)         8,426          8,087          5,104          4,995          510              7,961          7,891          5,318          12,673        

Water Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25
Checking 274,702      282,339      282,399      295,027      225,505      118,827      138,287      205,891      151,712      111,893      165,624      115,870      114,029      
LAIF 269,407      272,602      272,602      272,602      425,772      425,772      425,772      429,839      429,839      434,549      434,549      434,549      434,549      
CAMP 431,536      433,375      433,375      436,847      438,536      440,054      447,872      458,713      480,478      482,168      483,975      541,657      543,599      
US Bank - T Bills 426,528      426,528      428,616      433,323      -                   
CLASS -                   434,152      563,425      565,528      567,569      569,668      571,702      573,812      575,920      577,942      
Total Cash 1,402,173   1,414,844   1,416,992   1,437,799   1,523,965   1,548,077   1,577,459   1,662,013   1,631,697   1,600,312   1,657,960   1,667,995   1,670,118   

Wastewater Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25
Checking 102,722      127,174      143,216      107,868      126,378      117,993      105,755      135,966      100,966      40,492        83,170        83,091        68,995        
LAIF 74,842        75,730        75,730        75,730        76,611        76,611        76,611        77,741        77,741        78,593        78,593        78,593        78,593        
CAMP 132,510      133,075      133,075      134,141      134,659      135,125      141,803      160,759      171,389      202,098      202,855      203,564      204,294      
US Bank - T Bills 131,017      131,017      131,659      133,105      -                   
CLASS -                   133,360      133,782      134,281      134,767      135,265      135,748      136,249      136,750      137,230      
Total Cash 441,091      466,996      483,679      450,843      471,007      463,510      458,450      509,232      485,361      456,931      500,867      501,998      489,112      



Plumas Eureka CSD
FY 25/26 Operational Budget - Review

As of September 30, 2025  (25% of year)

Revenue Actual Budget %
Customer Payments 44,610     173,543   26%
Interest Income 2,461       3,056       81%
County Tax Income -            17,000     0%
Grant, Donation, & Fund Raising 20,061     -                
Other Income -            -                
Wildfire Income 236,076   -                
Total Cash Revenue 303,208   193,599   157%

Expenses Actual Budget %
Employees/Volunteers 14,311     49,384     29%
Wildfire Personnel Payment 180,807   -                
Insurance 2,232       53,000     4%
Utilities 782           5,200       15%
Tools, Supplies, Repairs, Maint, Equip 7,769       36,000     22%
Training, Travel, Safety, Subscriptions 6,759       12,875     52%
Professional Services 2,529       12,160     21%
Office/other 2,367       14,925     16%
Capital Outlay 50,342     60,000     84%
Total Expenses 267,899   243,544   110%

Revenue Actual Budget
County Tax Income -            20,000     0%
Property Rental -            2,500       0%
Other Income -            -                
Total Cash Revenue -                22,500     0%

Expenses Actual Budget
Employees 107           1,678       6%
Insurance 40             565           7%
Tools, Supplies, Repairs, Maint, Equip 2,662       8,300       32%
Professional Services -            3,000       0%
Office/other -            30             0%
Capital Outlay -            -                
Total Expenses 2,808       13,573     21%

Actual Net Change: ($2,808)

Fire Fund

Actual Net Change: $35,310

District Maint Fund
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Plumas Eureka CSD
FY 25/26 Operational Budget - Review

As of September 30, 2025  (25% of year)

Revenue Actual Budget %
Customer Payments 113,882   432,182   26%
Interest Income 495           3,801       13%
Other Income -            -                
Total Cash Revenue 114,377   435,983   26%

Expenses Actual Budget %
Employees 52,230     254,473   21%
Insurance 2,564       45,509     6%
Utilities 19,258     57,600     33%
Tools, Supplies, Repairs, Maint, Equip 1,284       15,000     9%
Lab / Chemicals 6,152       33,000     19%
Training, Travel, Safety, Subscriptions 808           8,200       10%
Professional Services 3,126       16,660     19%
Depreciation Expense 10,679     55,000     19%
Office/other 2,195       36,050     6%
Total Expenses 98,296     521,492   19%

Revenue Actual Budget %
Customer Payments 100,596   358,908   28%
Interest Income 203           401           51%
Other Income -            -                
Total Cash Revenue 100,800   359,309   28%

Expenses Actual Budget %
Employees 53,910     260,696   21%
Insurance 2,609       51,660     5%
Utilities 11,657     57,800     20%
Tools, Supplies, Repairs, Maint, Equip 452           17,000     3%
Lab / Sludge 10,900     55,000     20%
Training, Travel, Safety, Subscriptions 1,942       7,400       26%
Professional Services 2,878       16,660     17%
Depreciation Expense 23,005     75,000     31%
Office/other 1,902       43,250     4%
Total Expenses 109,255   584,466   19%

Actual Net Change: ($8,456)

Water Enterprise Fund

Actual Net Change: $16,081

Wastewater Enterprise Fund
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Plumas Eureka CSD
FY 25/26 Capital Expenditures Budget - Review

As of September 30, 2025 

Project / Purchase Fund

Remaining 
Expenses for 
Full Project

25/26 
Expected 
Expenses

25/26 
Expenses to 

date

Outstanding 
25/26 

Expense
USDA Loans Wastewater D 1,444,760$      62,818$           9,582$              53,236$           

Driveway Repairs (approved FY 24/25) Fire 30,000$           30,000$           29,875$           125$                 
Wastewater R 15,000$           15,000$           14,938$           63$                   
Water R 15,000$           15,000$           14,938$           63$                   

60,000$           60,000$           59,750$           250$                 

Water Treatment Plant Water R 8,200,000$      500,000$         3,807$              496,193$         

Electrical Repair - Wells Water R 10,000$           10,000$           -$                  10,000$           

Telemetry Upgrade Water R 30,000$           30,000$           -$                  30,000$           

Manholes Wastewater R 75,000$           75,000$           -$                  75,000$           

Improvements on Unit 9178 Fire 20,467$           (20,467)$          

-$                  -$                  

Work Vehicle Replacement Water R 40,000$           40,000$           40,000$           
(approved FY 24/25) Wastewater R 40,000$           40,000$           40,000$           

80,000$           80,000$           -$                  80,000$           

Fire Hydrants (2 per year) Water R 1,000,000$      20,000$           20,000$           

Water Storage Tank Maint Water R 100,000$         100,000$         100,000$         

Unexpected Repairs & Maint Wastewater R 50,000$           6,251$              43,749$           
Water R 50,000$           19,065$           30,935$           
Fire 30,000$           -$                  30,000$           

130,000$         25,316$           104,684$         

Wastewater Water Wastewater Water Fire
Budgeted Customer Payments  $         148,143  $         129,238  $           74,591  $         386,378 

Budgeted Interest Income                  2,611               37,930               10,134               14,653 
Total Budgeted Income             150,753             167,168               84,725             401,031 

Total Budgeted Expenditures 180,000            765,000           62,818              -                         60,000$           
 Budgeted Net Change (29,247)$          (597,832)$        21,907$           401,031$         

Current Customer Payments  $           33,477  $           30,528  $           29,476  $           80,396 
Current Interest Income                     789                 8,432                 2,686                 2,947 

Total Current Income                34,266               38,960               32,161               83,343 
Total Current Expenditures 21,188              37,810              9,582                -                         50,342$           

Current Net Change 13,078$           1,150$             22,579$           83,343$           
% of Budgeted Income 23% 23% 38% 21%

% of Budgeted Expenditures 12% 5% 15% 84%

Reserves Debt



Fixed Assets-YTD Rollforward # Mths - YTD: 3

9/30/25

Water - Work in Progress 8/8/25 - Investigation of possible alternate site for the WTP $2,335.25

Fire Vehicles 8/27/25 - Brush Truck Improvements (Unit 9178) $20,467

Water Wells / Buildings 9/24/25 Driveway @ Firehouse / Office, and around the mailboxes, was repaived $14,937.50 (Total $33,000)

Sewer Plants / Buildings 9/24/25 Driveway @ Firehouse / Office, and around the mailboxes, was repaived $14,937.50 (Total $33,000)

Fire House 9/24/25 Driveway @ Firehouse / Office, and around the mailboxes, was repaived $29,875.00 (Total $33,000)

Water General Equipment 9/26/25 Disconnect and Transfer Switch $4,558.71 (Total $9,117.42)

Sewer General Equipment 9/26/25 Disconnect and Transfer Switch $4,558.71 (Total $9,117.42)

Fire General Equipment 10/16/25 Corrected Fire Turn outs from Capital to Uniform per Auditor's Comments (Total $49,146.99) Dep ($2,457.35)

Water - Work in Progress 9/5/25 - Investigation of possible alternate site for the WTP $249)

Water - Work in Progress 9/5/25 WTP permitting Memo from Engineers ($1,222.75)



Fixed Assets Original Costs

Beginning Balance Ending Balance G/L Balance

All 6/30/2025 Additions Reclass Adjustments Accruals Disposals Impairment 9/30/25 9/30/25 Difference

Land 42,000.00  $                    42,000.00  $            42,000.00  $                   -                                     

Water Distribution System 787,902.00  $                  787,902.00  $          787,902.00  $                 -                                     

Water Wells / Buildings 1,451,603.95  $               14,937.50                    1,466,541.45  $       1,466,541.45  $              -                                     

Water General Equipment 290,219.85  $                  4,558.71                      294,778.56  $          294,778.56  $                 -                                     

Water Intangible Assets 16,463.00  $                    16,463.00  $            16,463.00  $                   -                                     

Water - Work in Progress 647,678.03  $                  3,807.00                      651,485.03  $          651,485.03  $                 -                                     

Sewer Collection 1,009,222.23  $               1,009,222.23  $       1,009,222.23  $              -                                     

Sewer Disposal 639,253.00  $                  639,253.00  $          639,253.00  $                 -                                     

Sewer General Equipment 193,557.86  $                  4,558.71                      198,116.57  $          198,116.57  $                 -                                     

Sewer Plants / Buildings 2,900,919.00  $               14,937.50                    2,915,856.50  $       2,915,856.50  $              -                                     

Sewer Intangible Assets 8,231.50  $                      8,231.50  $              8,231.50  $                     -                                     

Sewer - Work in Progress -   $                              -   $                      -   $                              -                                     

General District Equipment 3,873.64  $                      3,873.64  $              3,873.64  $                     -                                     

Fire Vehicles 241,257.21  $                  20,467.00                    261,724.21  $          261,724.20  $                 (0.01)                                

Fire General Equipment 336,788.66  $                  (49,146.99)             287,641.67  $          287,641.67  $                 -                                     

Fire House 127,614.00  $                  29,875.00                    157,489.00  $          157,489.00  $                 -                                     

Fire - Work in Progress -   $                              -   $                      -   $                              -                                     

Costs All Assets 8,696,583.93  $               93,141.42  $                -   $                                   (49,146.99) $          -   $                      -   $                          -   $                  8,740,578.36  $       8,740,578.35  $              (0.01) $                             

Accumulated Depreciation

Beginning Balance Ending Balance G/L Balance

All 6/30/2025 YTD Depreciation
Accum. Depr of 

Assets 
Sold/Disposed

Adjustments 9/30/25 9/30/25 Difference

Water Distribution System 632,052.14  $                  1,589.05                      633,641.19  $          633,641.21  $              0.02                  

Water Wells / Buildings 1,038,200.74  $               5,582.01                      1,043,782.75  $       1,043,782.71  $           (0.04)                

Water General Equipment 162,084.55  $                  3,507.81                      165,592.36  $          165,592.36  $              -                   

Water Intangible Amortization -   $                              -                               -   $                      -   $                          -                   

Sewer Collection 402,149.65  $                  7,163.68                      409,313.33  $          409,313.14  $              (0.19)                

Sewer Disposal 634,290.50  $                  274.38                         634,564.88  $          634,564.88  $              -                   

Sewer General Equipment 118,868.68  $                  2,723.69                      121,592.37  $          121,592.38  $              0.01                  

Sewer Plants / Buildings 1,472,606.65  $               12,843.04                    1,485,449.69  $       1,485,449.68  $           (0.01)                

Sewer Intangible Amortization -   $                              -                               -   $                      -   $                          -                   

General District Equipment 290.52  $                         96.84                           387.36  $                 387.36  $                     -                   

Fire Vehicles 78,637.77  $                    3,457.03                      82,094.80  $            82,094.80  $                -                   

Fire General Equipment 181,327.85  $                  6,256.28                      (2,457.35)               185,126.78  $          185,126.78  $              -                   

Fire House 95,686.95  $                    419.94                         96,106.89  $            96,106.89  $                -                   

AD All Assets 4,816,196.00  $               43,913.75  $                -   $                                   (2,457.35) $            4,857,652.40  $       4,830,795.82  $           (26,856.58)       



Net Fixed Assets

Beginning Balance Net Ending Balance Net G/L Bal

All 6/30/2025 Additions YTD Depreciation Disposal  - 
NBV Reclasses Net Adjustment Net Accruals Impairment 9/30/25 9/30/25 Difference

Land 42,000.00  $                    -                               -                                        -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           42,000.00  $                   42,000.00  $                     -                             

Water Distribution System 155,849.86  $                  -                               (1,589.05)                            -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           154,260.81  $                 154,260.79  $                   (0.02)                        

Water Wells / Buildings 413,403.21  $                  14,937.50                    (5,582.01)                            -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           422,758.70  $                 422,758.74  $                   0.04                          

Water General Equipment 128,135.30  $                  4,558.71                      (3,507.81)                            -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           129,186.20  $                 129,186.20  $                   -                             

Water Intangible Assets 16,463.00  $                    -                               -                                        -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           16,463.00  $                   16,463.00  $                     -                             

Water - Work in Progress 647,678.03  $                  3,807.00                      -                                        -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           651,485.03  $                 651,485.03  $                   -                             

Net Water Assets 1,403,529.40  $         23,303.21               (10,678.87)                    -                       -                       -                           -                   -                       1,416,153.74  $         1,416,153.76  $          0.02                      

Sewer Collection 607,072.58  $                  -                               (7,163.68)                            -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           599,908.90  $                 599,909.09  $                   0.19                          

Sewer Disposal 4,962.50  $                      -                               (274.38)                               -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           4,688.13  $                     4,688.12  $                       (0.01)                        

Sewer General Equipment 74,689.18  $                    4,558.71                      (2,723.69)                            -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           76,524.20  $                   76,524.19  $                     (0.01)                        

Sewer Plants / Buildings 1,428,312.35  $               14,937.50                    (12,843.04)                          -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           1,430,406.81  $              1,430,406.82  $                0.01                          

Sewer Intangible Assets 8,231.50  $                      -                               -                                        -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           8,231.50  $                     8,231.50  $                       -                             

Sewer - Work in Progress -   $                              -                               -                                        -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           -   $                              -   $                                -                             

Net Sewer Assets 2,123,268.11  $         19,496.21               (23,004.78)                    -                       -                       -                           -                   -                       2,119,759.54  $         2,119,759.72  $          0.18                      

General District Equipment 3,583.12  $                      -                               (96.84)                                 -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           3,486.28  $                     3,486.28  $                       -                             

Fire Vehicles 162,619.44  $                  20,467.00                    (3,457.03)                            -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           179,629.41  $                 179,629.40  $                   (0.01)                        

Fire General Equipment 155,460.81  $                  -                               (6,256.28)                            -                           -                           (46,689.64)                 -                       -                           102,514.89  $                 102,514.89  $                   -                             

Fire House 31,927.05  $                    29,875.00                    (419.94)                               -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           61,382.11  $                   61,382.11  $                     -                             

Fire - Work in Progress -   $                              -                               -                                        -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           -   $                              -   $                                -                             

Net Gov Assets 353,590.42  $            50,342.00               (10,230.09)                    -                       -                       (46,689.64)            -                   -                       347,012.69  $            347,012.68  $             (0.01)                   

Net All Asset 3,880,387.93  $         93,141.42  $           (43,913.75) $                 -   $                  -   $                  (46,689.64) $         -   $              -   $                  3,882,925.97  $         3,882,926.16  $          0.19  $                  



Plumas Eureka CSD
Investment Summary

For September 2025

Investment
Balance End of 

June 2025
Interest 

Rate
Interest 

Amt End of July
Interest 

Rate Interest Amt End of August
Interest 

Rate
Interest 

Amt
End of 

September

Total
Interest

& Ave Rate
LAIF 520,473.12      4.38% 5,702.81  526,175.93       526,175.93      526,175.93      $5,703   4.38%
CAMP 750,322.62      4.50% 2,811.34  753,133.96       4.73% 2,967.07       851,897.03      4.18% 2,967.07     854,950.52      $8,745   4.47%
CLASS 841,237.93      4.43% 3,103.68  844,341.61       4.41% 3,101.91       847,443.52      4.21% 2,975.74     850,419.26      $9,181   4.35%

Totals 2,043,173.89   5,624.78  2,112,033.67    11,617.83     2,123,651.50   5,942.81     2,231,545.71   

Checking LAIF CAMP CLASS Balances
83,466    56,765     132,770             160,056  433,058$      

(17,244)  371,994   373,935             408,774  1,137,459$  
41,790    5,790       36,893               9,112      93,585$        

108,012  434,549   543,599             577,942  1,664,101$  
31,337    61,221     130,273             119,054  341,886$      
38,607    14,221     59,419               13,906    126,153$      
(8,009)     3,150       14,602               4,270      14,013$        
61,936    78,593     204,294             137,230  482,053$      

169,947  513,142   747,893             715,172  2,146,154$  
16,090    13,034     107,058             135,247  271,429$      
12,673    12,673$        
28,762    13,034     107,058             135,247  284,102$      

198,710  526,176   854,951             850,419  2,430,256$  Overall Total

Wastewater Operations
Total Wastewater
Total Enterprise

Fire
District Maintenance

Total Governmental

Wastewater Reserve

Current Balances 09/30/25
Water Debt
Water Reserve
Water Operations

Total Water
Wastewater Debt



      Local Agency Investment Fund
      P.O. Box 942809
      Sacramento, CA 94209-0001
      (916) 653-3001    

October 01, 2025

LAIF Home
PMIA Average Monthly
Yields

PLUMAS EUREKA COMMUNITY SERVICES
DISTRICT
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER
200 LUNDY LANE
BLAIRSDEN, CA  96103-9713

Account Number: 16-32-004

September 2025 Statement

Tran Type Definitions

Account Summary

Total Deposit: 0.00   Beginning Balance: 526,175.93

Total Withdrawal: 0.00 Ending Balance: 526,175.93

10/1/25, 9:16 AM LAIF Regular Monthly Statement

https://laifms.treasurer.ca.gov/RegularStatement.aspx 1/1

https://www.treasurer.ca.gov/pmia-laif/laif/index.asp
http://www.treasurer.ca.gov/pmia-laif/historical/avg_mn_ylds.asp
http://www.treasurer.ca.gov/pmia-laif/historical/avg_mn_ylds.asp
https://laifms.treasurer.ca.gov/Transaction%20Types%20Regular.htm


For the Month Ending September 30, 2025Account Statement - Transaction Summary

Plumas Eureka Community Services District - Plumas Eureka Community Services District - 6242-001

Opening Market Value

Purchases

Redemptions

Change in Value

Closing Market Value

 851,897.03 

 3,053.49 

 0.00 

 0.00 

$854,950.52 

CAMP Pool

Unsettled Trades  0.00 

 3,053.49 Cash Dividends and Income

September 30, 2025 August 31, 2025

Asset Summary

CAMP Pool  854,950.52  851,897.03 

$854,950.52 $851,897.03 Total

Asset Allocation

100.00%
CAMP Pool

Account 6242-001 Page 1PFM Asset Management, a division of 

U.S. Bancorp Asset Management, Inc.



For the Month Ending September 30, 2025Account Statement 

Plumas Eureka Community Services District - Plumas Eureka Community Services District - 6242-001

Total Settlement Dollar AmountShare or Trade

Shares OwnedDate Transaction Description of TransactionUnit PriceDate

CAMP Pool

 851,897.03 Opening Balance

09/30/25 10/01/25 Accrual Income Div Reinvestment - Distributions  1.00  3,053.49  854,950.52 

 854,950.52 

 854,950.52 

 854,950.52 

 851,998.81 

 8,831.90 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 104,627.90 

 750,322.62 

 3,053.49 

 854,950.52 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 3,053.49 

 851,897.03 

Monthly Distribution Yield

Average Monthly Balance

Closing Balance

Fiscal YTDMonth of

Cash Dividends and Income

Closing Balance

Check Disbursements

Redemptions (Excl. Checks)

Purchases

Opening Balance

Closing Balance

September July-September

 4.36%

Account 6242-001 Page 2PFM Asset Management, a division of 

U.S. Bancorp Asset Management, Inc.



0000210-0000858 PDFT     834242               

Plumas Eureka Community Services Distric
t
200 Lundy Lane
Blairsden, CA 96103

Tel: (877) 930-5213 www.californiaclass.com

Summary Statement
September 30, 2025

Page 1 of 3

Investor ID: CA-01-0225

California CLASS

California CLASS Average Monthly Yield: 4.2725%

Beginning
Balance Contributions Withdrawals

Income
Earned

Income
Earned

YTD

Average Daily
Balance

Month End
Balance

CA-01-0225-0001 General Fund 847,443.52 0.00 0.00 2,975.74 25,242.26 847,542.71 850,419.26

TOTAL 847,443.52 0.00 0.00 2,975.74 25,242.26 847,542.71 850,419.26



General Fund

Tel: (877) 930-5213 www.californiaclass.com

Account Number: CA-01-0225-0001

Account Statement
September 30, 2025

Page 2 of 3

Account Summary Average Monthly Yield:  4.2725%

Beginning
Balance Contributions Withdrawals

Income
Earned

Income
Earned

YTD
Average Daily

Balance
Month End

Balance
California CLASS 847,443.52 0.00 0.00 2,975.74 25,242.26 847,542.71 850,419.26

Transaction Activity

Transaction Date Transaction Description Contributions Withdrawals Balance Transaction Number

09/01/2025 Beginning Balance 847,443.52

09/30/2025 Income Dividend Reinvestment 2,975.74

09/30/2025 Ending Balance 850,419.26



Daily Rates
September 30, 2025

Page 3 of 3

Tel: (877) 930-5213 www.californiaclass.com

Performance results are shown net of all fees and expenses and reflect the reinvestment of dividends and other earnings. Many factors affect performance including changes in
market conditions and interest rates and in response to other economic, political, or financial developments. Investment involves risk including the possible loss of principal. No
assurance can be given that the performance objectives of a given strategy will be achieved. Past performance is no guarantee of future results. Any financial and/or
investment decision may incur losses.

California CLASS

California CLASS

Date Dividend Rate Daily Yield

09/01/2025 0.000000000 4.3238%
09/02/2025 0.000118470 4.3175%
09/03/2025 0.000118622 4.3297%
09/04/2025 0.000118635 4.3302%
09/05/2025 0.000357231 4.3463%
09/06/2025 0.000000000 4.3463%
09/07/2025 0.000000000 4.3463%
09/08/2025 0.000119040 4.3449%
09/09/2025 0.000118746 4.3342%
09/10/2025 0.000118698 4.3325%
09/11/2025 0.000118598 4.3288%
09/12/2025 0.000356493 4.3373%
09/13/2025 0.000000000 4.3373%
09/14/2025 0.000000000 4.3373%
09/15/2025 0.000119379 4.3574%
09/16/2025 0.000119433 4.3593%
09/17/2025 0.000118363 4.3202%
09/18/2025 0.000116724 4.2604%
09/19/2025 0.000344004 4.1854%
09/20/2025 0.000000000 4.1854%
09/21/2025 0.000000000 4.1854%
09/22/2025 0.000114288 4.1715%
09/23/2025 0.000114221 4.1691%
09/24/2025 0.000114187 4.1678%
09/25/2025 0.000114492 4.1790%
09/26/2025 0.000344334 4.1894%
09/27/2025 0.000000000 4.1894%
09/28/2025 0.000000000 4.1894%
09/29/2025 0.000114709 4.1848%
09/30/2025 0.000114740 4.1880%



Plumas Eureka CSD
Statement of Net Position

As of September 30, 2025

 Governmental
Activities 

 Business-type
Activities  Total 

ASSETS

Current Assets
Unrestricted Cash and Cash Equivalents 284,653$            2,096,417$         2,381,070$         
Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents -                          62,813                62,813                
Accounts Receivable-Customers 22,952                211,008              233,960              
Other Receivables 212,765              -                          212,765              
Due From / Due To -                          -                          -                          
Prepaid Expense -                          -                          -                          

Total Current Assets 520,370              2,370,239           2,890,609           

Non-Current Assets
Advances From / Advances To (3,478)                 3,478                  -                          
Capital Assets, Not Being Depreciated -                          693,485              693,485              
Capital Assets, Net of Accumulated Depreciation 344,556              2,842,428           3,186,984           

Total Non-Current Assets 341,078              3,539,392           3,880,469           

Total Assets 861,448$            5,909,630$         6,771,077$         

DEFFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Deferred Recognition Contributions to District 
Pension Plan -$                    90,221$              90,221$              

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable 4,139$                14,685$              18,824$              
Unearned Revenue 712                     10,836                11,548                
Accrued Payroll and Related Liabilities 181,103              5,353                  186,456              
Accrued Bond Interest Payable -                          9,582                  9,582                  
Current Portion of Long Term Debt -                          24,490                24,490                

Total Current Liabilities 185,954              64,947                250,900              

Long Term Liabilities
Net Pension Liability -                          205,002              205,002              
Non-Current Portion of Long-Term Debt -                          851,580              851,580              

Total Long Term Liabilities -                          1,056,582           1,056,582           

Total Liabilities 185,954$            1,121,529$         1,307,482$         

DEFFERED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Deferred Contributions to District Pension Plan -$                    4,806$                4,806$                

NET POSITION
Net Investment in Capital Assets 344,556$            2,659,843$         3,004,399$         
Restricted for Debt Service -                          62,813                62,813                
Unrestricted 330,938              2,150,860           2,481,798           

TOTAL NET POSITION 675,494$            4,873,516$         5,549,010$         



Plumas Eureka CSD
Statement of Activities

As of September 30, 2025

Functions / Programs  Expenses 
 Charges for 

Services 

 Operating 
Grants and 

Contributions 
 Governmental 

Activities 
 Business-type 

Activities  Total 

Governmental Activities:
Public Safety - Fire Department 49,340$           44,610$           20,061$           15,331$            -$                   15,331$             
General District Maintenance 2,905               -                       -                       (2,905)               -                         (2,905)                

Total Governmental Activities 52,246             44,610             20,061             12,426              -                         12,426               

Business-type Activities:
Water 113,757           224,806           -                       -                        111,048             111,048             
Wastewater 109,255           163,548           -                       -                        54,292               54,292               

Total Business-Type Activities 223,013           388,353           -                       -                        165,340             165,340             
Total Primary Government Activities 275,260           432,964           20,061             12,426              165,340             177,766             

Property Taxes -                        -                         -                         
Contract Income (Fires) 236,076            -                         236,076             
Investment Income 2,461                15,552               18,013               
Sale of Assets -                        -                         -                         

Total General Revenues 238,537            15,552               254,089             

General Expenses:
Interest Expense -                        9,582                 9,582                 
Contract Related Expenses (Fires) 180,807            -                         180,807             
Loss from Disposition of Assets -                        -                         -                         

Total General Expenses 180,807            9,582                 190,388             

Change in Net Position 70,156              171,311             241,467             

Net Position Beginning, as previously reported 605,338            4,702,204          5,307,542          
Restatement for correction of an error (See Note 10) -                        -                         -                         
Net Position, beginning as restated 605,338            4,702,204          5,307,542          
Net Position Ending 675,494$          4,873,516$        5,549,010$        

Program Revenues
 Net (Expense) Revenue and

Changes in Net Position 

General Revenues:



Plumas Eureka CSD

Governmental Funds
Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2025

 District 
Activities 

 Fire 
Department 

 Total 
Governmental 

Funds 
ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents 12,673         271,980         284,653             
Accounts Receivable -               22,952           22,952               
Wildland Fires Receivable -               212,765         212,765             
Grants Receivable -               -                 -                     
Prepaid Expenses -               -                 -                     

TOTAL ASSETS 12,673         507,697         520,370             

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

Liabilities:
Accounts Payable 50                4,089             4,139                 
Unearned Revenue -               712                712                    
Accrued Payroll and Related Liabilities -               181,103         181,103             

Total Liabilities 50                185,904         185,954             

Fund Balances:
Nonspendable -               -                 -                     
Unrestricted 12,623         321,793         334,416             

Total Fund Balance 12,623         321,793         334,416             

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE 12,673         507,697         520,370             

Fund balances of governmental funds 334,416$           

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of
net position are different because:

Capital assets, net of accumulated depreciation, are not current
financial resources and are not included in the governmental funds. 344,556             

Long-term debt is not payable in the current period and therefore
is not reported in the funds. (3,478)                

Net position of governmental activities 675,494             

Reconciliation of Governmental Funds
Balance Sheet to the Statement of Net Position



Plumas Eureka CSD

Governmental Funds
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

As of September 30, 2025

 District 
Activities  Fire 

 Total 
Governmental 

Funds 
Revenues

Charges for Services -$                 44,610$          44,610$             
Property Taxes -                   -                      -                         
Contract Income -                   236,076          236,076             
Donations -                   20,061            20,061               
Grant Income -                   -                      -                         
Interest Income -                   2,461              2,461                 
Other -                   -                      -                         

Total Revenues -                   303,208          303,208             

Expenditures
Salaries, Wages, & Employee Benefits 107              6,584              6,690                 
Volunteer Stipends and Reimbursements -                   7,727              7,727                 
Wildfire Personnel Payments -                   180,807          180,807             
Insurance 40                2,232              2,272                 
Travel, Training and Safety -                   5,629              5,629                 
Office -                   1,924              1,924                 
Property Taxes -                   180                 180                    
Automobile Expense -                   3,490              3,490                 
Repairs and Maintenance 2,595           918                 3,513                 
Utilities -                   782                 782                    
Tools and Supplies 67                877                 944                    
Equipment Expenses -                   2,484              2,484                 
Uniforms -                   9                     8                        
Professional Services -                   2,529              2,529                 
Subscriptions & Membership Dues -                   1,130              1,130                 
Capital Outlay -                   50,342            50,342               
Other Expenditures -                   254                 254                    

Total Expenditures 2,808           267,899          270,707             

Excess of Revenues over (under) Expenditures (2,808)          35,310            32,502               

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Sale of Assets -                   -                      -                         

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) -                   -                      -                         
Net Change in Fund Balances (2,808)          35,310            32,502               

Net Position Beginning, as previously reported 15,431         286,484          301,915             
Restatement for correction of an error -                   -                      -                         
Net Position, beginning as restated 15,431         286,484          301,915             

Net Position Ending 12,623$       321,793$        334,416$           



Plumas Eureka CSD

Governmental Funds
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance

Additional Detail

Net Change in Fund Balances – Total Governmental Funds 32,502$             

Reconciling Items:

Governmental funds report capital outlays as expenditures. 
However, in the statement of activities, the cost of those
assets is allocated over their estimated useful lives and 
reported as depreciation expense.

Capital Outlays 50,342            
Depreciation (12,688)           

Net adjustment 37,655               

In the statement of activities, only the gain/loss on the sale 
of capital assets is reported, whereas in the governmental 
funds, the proceeds from the sale are reported as other
financing sources.  Thus, the change in net position differs 
from the change in fund balance by the net book value of 
the assets sold and transferred. -                         

Total Change in Net Position - Governmental Activities 70,157$             



Plumas Eureka CSD

Governmental Funds
Required Supplementary Information
Note to Budgetary Comparison Schedules

 Original  Final 

Budgetary Revenues
Charges for Services 173,543$      173,543$      -$             44,610$       (128,933)$    26%
Property Taxes 37,000         37,000         -                   -                   (37,000)        0%
Donations -                   -                   -                   20,061         20,061         
Interest Income 3,056           3,056           -                   2,461           (595)             81%
Other 2,500           2,500           -                   -                   (2,500)          0%

Total Budgetary Revenues 216,099       216,099       -                   67,132         (148,967)      31%

Budgetary Expenditures
Current:

General Government 13,573         13,573         -                   2,808           (10,765)        21%
Public Safety (Fire) 183,543       183,543       -                   36,750         (146,793)      20%

Total Current Expenditures 197,116       197,116       -                   39,558         (157,558)      20%
Capital Outlay 60,000         60,000         -                   50,342         (9,658)          84%

Total Budgetary Expenditures 257,116       257,116       -                   89,900         (167,216)      35%

(41,017)        (41,017)        -                   (22,768)        18,249         56%

Budgetary Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Transfers in -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   
Transfers out (2,500)          (2,500)          -                   -                   2,500           0%

Total Budgetary Other Financing Sources (Uses) (2,500)          (2,500)          -                   -                   2,500           0%

Unusual or Infrequent Items
Contract Revenues -                   -                   -                   236,076       236,076       
Contract Related Expenses -                   -                   -                   (180,807)      (180,807)      
Grant Revenues -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   

Total -                   -                   -                   55,269         55,269         

Net Change in Fund Balances (43,517)        (43,517)        -                   32,501         76,018         -75%

Budgetary Fund Balance - Beginning of Fiscal Year 236,080       236,080       236,080       301,915       65,835         
Budgetary Fund Balance - ending 192,563$      192,563$      236,080$      334,416$      141,853$      174%

 % 

 Variance 
with Fianal 

Budget - 
over (under) 

Actual 
Amounts 

Budgetary Excess of Revenues over (under) 
Expenditures

Budgeted Amounts

 Variance 
with Original 

Budget - 
over (under) 
Final Budget 

 Actual 
Amounts 

Budgetary 
(and GAAP) 

Basis 



Plumas Eureka CSD
Statement of Net Position

Proprietary Funds
As of September 30, 2025

ASSETS
 Water
Fund 

 Sewer
Fund  Total 

Current Assets
Unrestricted Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,670,118$           426,299$              2,096,417$           
Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents -                           62,813                  62,813                  
Accounts Receivable-Customers 117,834                93,174                  211,008                
Interfund Receivable 3,478                    -                           3,478                    
Prepaid Expenses -                           -                           -                           

Total Current Assets 1,791,430             582,286                2,373,716             
Capital Assets:

Capital Assets, Not Being Depreciated 693,485                -                           693,485                
Capital Assets, Net of Accumulated Depreciation 722,669                2,119,760             2,842,428             

Total Non-Current Assets 1,416,154             2,119,760             3,535,913             
Total Assets 3,207,585$           2,702,046$           5,909,631$           

DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
45,111$                45,111$                90,221$                

LIABILITES
Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable 9,651$                  5,034$                  14,685$                
Unearned Revenue 3,381                    7,455                    10,836                  
Compensated Absences 2,677                    2,677                    5,353                    
Payroll Related Liabilites -                           -                           -                           
Interest Payable -                           9,582                    9,582                    
Current Portion - Long Term Liabilities -                           24,490                  24,490                  

Total Current Liabilities 15,708                  49,238                  64,947                  
Long Term Liabilities

Net Pension Liability 102,501                102,501                205,002                
Non-Current Portion of Long Term Debt -                           851,580                 851,580                

Total Long Term Liabilities 102,501                954,081                1,056,582             
Total Liabilities 118,210$              1,003,318$           1,121,529$           

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Deferred Pension Plan Earnings 2,403$                  2,403$                  4,806$                  

NET POSITION
Net Investment in Capital Assets 1,416,154$           1,243,690$           2,659,843$           
Restricted for Debt Service -                           62,813                  62,813                  
Unrestricted 1,715,929             434,933                2,150,860             

Total net position 3,132,083$           1,741,435$           4,873,517$           



 Water  Sewer  Totals 
Operating Revenues

Charges for Services 113,882$         100,596$         214,479$         
Charges for Reserve 30,528             33,477             64,004             
Charges for Debt 80,396             29,476             109,871           

Total Operating Revenues 224,806           163,548           388,354           

Operating Expenses
Salaries, Wages, & Employee Benefits 52,230             53,910             106,140           
Insurance 2,564               2,609               5,173               
Permits, Licenses, and Fees -                       -                       -                       
Travel, Training and Safety 283                  1,942               2,226               
Sludge Removal -                       4,200               4,200               
Chemicals & Lab Services 6,152               6,700               12,852             
Office 1,714               1,421               3,135               
Property Taxes 180                  180                  361                  
Automobile Expense 255                  255                  509                  
Repairs and Maintenance 10,652             110                  10,763             
Utilities 19,258             11,657             30,915             
Tools and Supplies 219                  87                    305                  
Equipment Expense -                       -                       -                       
Uniforms 301                  301                  601                  
Professional Services 8,744               2,878               11,622             
Subscriptions & Membership Dues 525                  -                       525                  
Depreciation Expense 10,679             23,005             33,684             
Other -                       -                       -                       

Total Operating Expenses 113,757           109,255           223,012           

Operating Income (Loss) 111,048           54,292             165,342           

Non-Operating Revenues and Expenses
Interest Income 11,874             3,678               15,552             
Other Income -                       -                       -                       
Income from Disposition of Assets -                       -                       -                       
Investment Expense -                       -                       -                       
Interest Expense -                       (9,582)              (9,582)              

Total Non-Operating Revenues and Expenses 11,874             (5,904)              5,970               

Net Change in Net Position 122,922           48,388             171,313           

Net Position Beginning, as previously reported 3,009,158        1,693,045        4,702,203        
Restatement for correction of an error -                       -                       -                       
Net Position, beginning as restated 3,009,158        1,693,045        4,702,203        

Net Position Ending 3,132,081$      1,741,433$      4,873,516$      



 Plumas Eureka CSD
 Check Detail
September 2025

Type Num Date Name Account Class Paid Amount Original Amount

Liability Check 09/02/2025 QuickBooks Payroll Service 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -9,042.53

QuickBooks Payroll Service 20203 · Direct Deposit Liabilities -9,042.53 9,042.53

-9,042.53 9,042.53

Liability Check 09/16/2025 QuickBooks Payroll Service 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -9,110.56

QuickBooks Payroll Service 20203 · Direct Deposit Liabilities -9,110.56 9,110.56

-9,110.56 9,110.56

Liability Check 09/30/2025 QuickBooks Payroll Service 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -8,998.95

QuickBooks Payroll Service 20203 · Direct Deposit Liabilities -8,998.95 8,998.95

-8,998.95 8,998.95

Liability Check E-pay 09/03/2025 EDD 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -438.58

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -145.16 145.16

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -293.42 293.42

-438.58 438.58

Liability Check E-pay 09/03/2025 U.S. TREASURY 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -1,515.80

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -1,165.00 1,165.00

20206 · Payroll Liabilities - Employer -175.40 175.40

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -175.40 175.40

-1,515.80 1,515.80

Liability Check E-pay 09/17/2025 EDD 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -452.62

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -146.48 146.48

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -306.14 306.14

-452.62 452.62

Liability Check E-pay 09/17/2025 U.S. TREASURY 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -1,547.98

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -1,194.00 1,194.00

20206 · Payroll Liabilities - Employer -176.99 176.99

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -176.99 176.99

-1,547.98 1,547.98

Bill Pmt -Check 2831 09/19/2025 CSFA 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -935.00

General Journal 1951 09/01/2025 69501 · Subscriptions & Membership Dues GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -935.00 935.00

-935.00 935.00

Bill Pmt -Check 2832 09/19/2025 Plumas Pines REC Center 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -100.00

General Journal October25 09/15/2025 60210 · Travel and Training GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -100.00 100.00

-100.00 100.00

Bill Pmt -Check 2833 09/19/2025 Ben Dominguez - Fire 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -7.50
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 Plumas Eureka CSD
 Check Detail
September 2025

Type Num Date Name Account Class Paid Amount Original Amount

General Journal Fire Pay 08/31/2025 60053 · Training Reimbursements GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -7.50 7.50

-7.50 7.50

Bill Pmt -Check 2834 09/19/2025 Coby Hackalir - Fire 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -29.50

General Journal Fire Pay 08/31/2025 60052 · Call Reimbursements GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -22.00 22.00

60053 · Training Reimbursements GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -7.50 7.50

-29.50 29.50

Bill Pmt -Check 2835 09/19/2025 Cyndy Hallam - Fire 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -229.50

General Journal Fire Pay 08/31/2025 60051 · Stipends GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -200.00 200.00

60052 · Call Reimbursements GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -22.00 22.00

60053 · Training Reimbursements GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -7.50 7.50

-229.50 229.50

Bill Pmt -Check 2836 09/19/2025 JEFF TRAIN - Fire 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -259.00

General Journal Fire Pay 08/31/2025 60051 · Stipends GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -200.00 200.00

60052 · Call Reimbursements GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -44.00 44.00

60053 · Training Reimbursements GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -15.00 15.00

-259.00 259.00

Bill Pmt -Check 2837 09/19/2025 JOHN SEA - Fire 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -137.00

General Journal Fire Pay 08/31/2025 60051 · Stipends GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -100.00 100.00

60052 · Call Reimbursements GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -22.00 22.00

60053 · Training Reimbursements GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -15.00 15.00

-137.00 137.00

Bill Pmt -Check 2838 09/19/2025 Mark Harri - Fire 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -15.00

General Journal Fire Pay 08/31/2025 60053 · Training Reimbursements GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -15.00 15.00

-15.00 15.00

Bill Pmt -Check 2839 09/19/2025 Mike Egan - Fire 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -37.00

General Journal Fire Pay 08/31/2025 60052 · Call Reimbursements GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -22.00 22.00

60053 · Training Reimbursements GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -15.00 15.00

-37.00 37.00

Bill Pmt -Check 2840 09/19/2025 RICHARD MACHADO - Fire 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -259.00

General Journal Fire Pay 08/31/2025 60051 · Stipends GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -200.00 200.00

60052 · Call Reimbursements GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -44.00 44.00

60053 · Training Reimbursements GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -15.00 15.00

-259.00 259.00

Bill Pmt -Check 2841 09/19/2025 STEVE MUNSEN - Fire 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -1,259.00

General Journal Fire Pay 08/31/2025 60051 · Stipends GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -1,200.00 1,200.00

60052 · Call Reimbursements GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -44.00 44.00
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60053 · Training Reimbursements GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -15.00 15.00

-1,259.00 1,259.00

Bill Pmt -Check 2842 09/19/2025 Tom Connolly - Fire 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -159.00

General Journal Fire Pay 08/31/2025 60051 · Stipends GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -100.00 100.00

60052 · Call Reimbursements GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -44.00 44.00

60053 · Training Reimbursements GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -15.00 15.00

-159.00 159.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19005 09/19/2025 ANTHONY CAMPBELL/V 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -25.00

General Journal Ck 18754 09/15/2025 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -25.00 25.00

-25.00 25.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19006 09/19/2025 ANTHONY CAMPBELL/V 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -25.00

General Journal Mnthly-Anth 09/06/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -12.50 12.50

General Journal Mnthly-Anth 09/06/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -12.50 12.50

-25.00 25.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19007 09/19/2025 Gina-Marie Morris 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -35.00

General Journal Mthly-Gina 09/06/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -12.50 12.50

67003 · Internet ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -5.00 5.00

General Journal Mthly-Gina 09/06/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -12.50 12.50

67003 · Internet ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -5.00 5.00

-35.00 35.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19008 09/19/2025 JAMAR TATE 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -35.00

General Journal Mthly-Jamar 09/06/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -12.50 12.50

67003 · Internet ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -5.00 5.00

General Journal Mthly-Jamar 09/06/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -12.50 12.50

67003 · Internet ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -5.00 5.00

-35.00 35.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19009 09/19/2025 LEW PRINCE 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -25.00

General Journal Mthly-Lew 09/06/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -12.50 12.50

General Journal Mthly-Lew 09/06/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -12.50 12.50

-25.00 25.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19010 09/19/2025 AT&T 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -203.08

General Journal 5308360126 08/28/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -203.08 203.08

-203.08 203.08

Bill Pmt -Check 19011 09/19/2025 AT&T - Acct 0303042408001 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -67.05

General Journal Aug 2025 08/21/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -22.35 22.35

General Journal Aug 2025 08/21/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -22.35 22.35
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General Journal Aug 2025 08/21/2025 67002 · Phone GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -22.35 22.35

-67.05 67.05

Bill Pmt -Check 19012 09/19/2025 BB&K 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -6,429.80

General Journal 1038807 09/05/2025 69002 · Legal Services ENTERPRISE:Water:RESERVES -355.30 355.30

69002 · Legal Services ENTERPRISE:Water:RESERVES -775.20 775.20

General Journal 1038807 09/05/2025 69002 · Legal Services ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -1,066.60 1,066.60

69002 · Legal Services ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -699.83 699.83

General Journal 1038807 09/05/2025 69002 · Legal Services ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -1,066.60 1,066.60

69002 · Legal Services ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -699.83 699.83

General Journal 1038807 09/05/2025 69002 · Legal Services GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -1,066.60 1,066.60

69002 · Legal Services GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -699.84 699.84

-6,429.80 6,429.80

Bill Pmt -Check 19013 09/19/2025 CALNET3 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -245.77

General Journal 9391019050 09/12/2025 67002 · Phone GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -7.19 7.19

67002 · Phone GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -15.15 15.15

67002 · Phone GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -32.98 32.98

General Journal 9391019050 09/12/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -7.20 7.20

67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -15.15 15.15

67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -32.98 32.98

67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -68.03 68.03

General Journal 9391019050 09/12/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -7.20 7.20

67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -11.76 11.76

67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -15.15 15.15

67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -32.98 32.98

-245.77 245.77

Bill Pmt -Check 19014 09/19/2025 DIGITALPATH BUSINESS SERVICES 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -15.00

General Journal Digitalpath 09/12/2025 67003 · Internet ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -6.50 6.50

General Journal Digitalpath 09/12/2025 67003 · Internet ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -6.50 6.50

General Journal Digitalpath 09/12/2025 67003 · Internet GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -2.00 2.00

-15.00 15.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19015 09/19/2025 DOWL ENGINEERING 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -2,963.75

General Journal 30222.24-2 09/05/2025 69004 · Engineering Services ENTERPRISE:Water:RESERVES -1,244.00 1,244.00

14500 · Water Construction in Progress ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -249.00 249.00

30000 · INVESTMENT IN FIXED ASSETS ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 249.00 -249.00

32001 · Retained Earnings ENTERPRISE:Water:RESERVES -249.00 249.00

General Journal 30222.24-2 09/05/2025 69004 · Engineering Services ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -248.00 248.00

General Journal 30222.21-10 09/05/2025 14500 · Water Construction in Progress ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -1,222.75 1,222.75

32001 · Retained Earnings ENTERPRISE:Water:RESERVES -1,222.75 1,222.75

30000 · INVESTMENT IN FIXED ASSETS ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 1,222.75 -1,222.75

-2,963.75 2,963.75
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Bill Pmt -Check 19016 09/19/2025 FRUIT GROWERS LAB ENVIRONMENTAL 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -2,824.00

General Journal 578130A 08/27/2025 61300 · Lab Services ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -86.00 86.00

General Journal 578129A 08/27/2025 61300 · Lab Services ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -110.00 110.00

General Journal 578322A 09/08/2025 61300 · Lab Services ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -301.00 301.00

General Journal 578780A 09/09/2025 61300 · Lab Services ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -120.00 120.00

General Journal 578321A 09/15/2025 61300 · Lab Services ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -540.00 540.00

General Journal 578615A 09/15/2025 61300 · Lab Services ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -1,667.00 1,667.00

-2,824.00 2,824.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19017 09/19/2025 INTERMOUNTAIN DISPOSAL 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -54.57

General Journal 23093 09/01/2025 67005 · Garbage ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -18.19 18.19

General Journal 23093 09/01/2025 67005 · Garbage ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -18.19 18.19

General Journal 23093 09/01/2025 67005 · Garbage GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -18.19 18.19

-54.57 54.57

Bill Pmt -Check 19019 09/19/2025 PLUMAS SIERRA REC 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -9,670.67

General Journal 6466 08/29/2025 67001 · Electricity GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -73.70 73.70

General Journal 6466/18112 08/29/2025 67001 · Electricity ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -73.69 73.69

67001 · Electricity ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -2,258.17 2,258.17

67001 · Electricity ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -609.63 609.63

67001 · Electricity ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -280.11 280.11

General Journal 6466/18112 08/29/2025 67001 · Electricity ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -73.69 73.69

67001 · Electricity ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -2,762.71 2,762.71

67001 · Electricity ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -3,538.97 3,538.97

-9,670.67 9,670.67

Bill Pmt -Check 19020 09/19/2025 PLUMAS SIERRA TELECOMMUNICATIONS 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -109.00

General Journal 66040 08/29/2025 67003 · Internet ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -36.33 36.33

General Journal 66040 08/29/2025 67003 · Internet ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -36.33 36.33

General Journal 66040 08/29/2025 67003 · Internet GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -36.34 36.34

-109.00 109.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19021 09/19/2025 SIERRA CONTROLS, LLC 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -5,441.46

General Journal 126274 08/31/2025 66005 · EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE ENTERPRISE:Water:RESERVES -953.75 953.75

General Journal 126277 09/01/2025 66005 · EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE ENTERPRISE:Water:RESERVES -3,317.71 3,317.71

General Journal Ck 18923 09/15/2025 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -1,170.00 1,170.00

-5,441.46 5,441.46

Bill Pmt -Check 19022 09/19/2025 SPECIAL DISTRICT RISK MGMT 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -8,580.20

General Journal H48247 09/01/2025 60042 · Medical Benefits GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -291.70 291.70

60043 · Dental Benefits GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -10.15 10.15

60044 · Vision Benefits GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -2.42 2.42

11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 0.03 -0.03
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60043 · Dental Benefits GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -0.03 0.03

General Journal H48247 09/01/2025 60042 · Medical Benefits ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -3,996.16 3,996.16

60043 · Dental Benefits ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -138.06 138.06

60044 · Vision Benefits ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -32.59 32.59

11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations 612.90 -612.90

60042 · Medical Benefits ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -588.09 588.09

60043 · Dental Benefits ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -20.13 20.13

60044 · Vision Benefits ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -4.68 4.68

General Journal H48247 09/01/2025 60042 · Medical Benefits ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -3,940.81 3,940.81

60043 · Dental Benefits ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -136.16 136.16

60044 · Vision Benefits ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -32.15 32.15

11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -612.93 612.93

60042 · Medical Benefits ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 588.09 -588.09

60043 · Dental Benefits ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 20.16 -20.16

60044 · Vision Benefits ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 4.68 -4.68

-8,580.20 8,580.20

Bill Pmt -Check 19023 09/19/2025 THATCHER COMPANY, INC. 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -1,986.76

General Journal 25400104663 09/12/2025 61100 · Chemicals ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -1,986.76 1,986.76

-1,986.76 1,986.76

Bill Pmt -Check 19025 09/19/2025 MOUNTAIN HARDWARE 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -22.05

General Journal 140673(10%) 08/24/2025 68000 · Tools & Supplies GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -6.80 6.80

General Journal 140763(10%) 08/29/2025 63001 · Office Supplies ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -3.65 3.65

General Journal 140763(10%) 08/29/2025 63001 · Office Supplies ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -3.65 3.65

General Journal 140763(10%) 08/29/2025 63001 · Office Supplies GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -0.46 0.46

General Journal 140813(10%) 09/02/2025 63001 · Office Supplies ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -3.52 3.52

General Journal 140813(10%) 09/02/2025 63001 · Office Supplies ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -3.52 3.52

General Journal 140813(10%) 09/02/2025 63001 · Office Supplies GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -0.45 0.45

-22.05 22.05

Bill Pmt -Check 19026 09/30/2025 AT&T - Acct 0303042408001 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -76.65

General Journal Sep 2025 09/21/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -25.55 25.55

General Journal Sep 2025 09/21/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -25.55 25.55

General Journal Sep 2025 09/21/2025 67002 · Phone GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -25.55 25.55

-76.65 76.65

Bill Pmt -Check 19028 09/30/2025 BRYANT ELECTRIC 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -9,117.42

General Journal 1489 09/26/2025 14120 · Water Equipment ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -4,558.71 4,558.71

32001 · Retained Earnings ENTERPRISE:Water:RESERVES -4,558.71 4,558.71

32001 · Retained Earnings ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 4,558.71 -4,558.71

General Journal 1489 09/26/2025 15120 · Wastewater Equipment ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -4,558.71 4,558.71

32001 · Retained Earnings ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:RESERVES -4,558.71 4,558.71

32001 · Retained Earnings ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations 4,558.71 -4,558.71

 Page 25 of 32



 Plumas Eureka CSD
 Check Detail
September 2025

Type Num Date Name Account Class Paid Amount Original Amount

-9,117.42 9,117.42

Bill Pmt -Check 19029 09/30/2025 FRUIT GROWERS LAB ENVIRONMENTAL 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -120.00

General Journal 579308A 09/23/2025 61300 · Lab Services ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -120.00 120.00

-120.00 120.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19030 09/30/2025 MOUNTAIN HARDWARE 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -82.22

General Journal 140926(10%) 09/09/2025 63001 · Office Supplies ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -3.52 3.52

General Journal 140926(10%) 09/09/2025 63001 · Office Supplies ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -3.52 3.52

General Journal 140926(10%) 09/09/2025 63001 · Office Supplies GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -0.45 0.45

General Journal 141082(10%) 09/19/2025 63001 · Office Supplies ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -1.46 1.46

General Journal 141082(10%) 09/19/2025 63001 · Office Supplies ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -1.45 1.45

General Journal 141152(10%) 09/24/2025 68000 · Tools & Supplies ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -16.08 16.08

68000 · Tools & Supplies ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -2.42 2.42

General Journal 141152(10%) 09/24/2025 68000 · Tools & Supplies ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -16.08 16.08

General Journal 140926(10%) 09/26/2025 63001 · Office Supplies ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -3.52 3.52

General Journal 141224(10%) 09/29/2025 63001 · Office Supplies ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -3.52 3.52

68000 · Tools & Supplies ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -13.60 13.60

General Journal 141224(10%) 09/29/2025 63001 · Office Supplies ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -3.52 3.52

General Journal 141224(10%) 09/29/2025 63001 · Office Supplies GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -0.45 0.45

General Journal 141226(10%) 09/29/2025 63001 · Office Supplies ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -5.94 5.94

General Journal 141226(10%) 09/29/2025 63001 · Office Supplies ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -5.94 5.94

General Journal 141226(10%) 09/29/2025 63001 · Office Supplies GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -0.75 0.75

-82.22 82.22

Bill Pmt -Check 19031 09/30/2025 PLUMAS COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -540.84

General Journal Tax Yr 2025 09/25/2025 64004 · Property Taxes ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -180.28 180.28

General Journal Tax Yr 2025 09/25/2025 64004 · Property Taxes ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -180.28 180.28

General Journal Tax Yr 2025 09/25/2025 64004 · Property Taxes GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -180.28 180.28

-540.84 540.84

Bill Pmt -Check 19032 09/30/2025 PLUMAS SANITATION 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -1,400.00

General Journal 24412 09/18/2025 61200 · Sludge Removal ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -1,400.00 1,400.00

-1,400.00 1,400.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19033 09/30/2025 QUADIENT 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -600.00

General Journal Sep 2025 09/21/2025 63006 · Postage and Delivery ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -200.00 200.00

General Journal Sep 2025 09/21/2025 63006 · Postage and Delivery ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -200.00 200.00

General Journal Sep 2025 09/21/2025 63006 · Postage and Delivery GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -200.00 200.00

-600.00 600.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19034 09/30/2025 SMILE 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -228.14

General Journal 1303801 09/19/2025 63003 · Copy Machine / Printing Jobs ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -76.05 76.05

General Journal 1303801 09/19/2025 63003 · Copy Machine / Printing Jobs ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -76.05 76.05
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General Journal 1303801 09/19/2025 63003 · Copy Machine / Printing Jobs GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -76.04 76.04

-228.14 228.14
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20100 · UMPQUA  Visas

20103 · VISA_JAMAR 6312

General Journal 09/01/2025 Adobe-Jamar Adobe AcroPro To record charge under vendor 19.99

General Journal 09/01/2025 Adobe-Jamar Adobe AcroPro To split according to classes -19.99

General Journal 09/01/2025 Adobe-Jamar Adobe AcroPro Monthly Adobe Subscription GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 1.19

General Journal 09/01/2025 Adobe-Jamar Adobe AcroPro Monthly Adobe Subscription ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 9.40

General Journal 09/01/2025 Adobe-Jamar Adobe AcroPro Monthly Adobe Subscription ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 9.40

General Journal 09/08/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 09/25/25 - August Statement ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera -9.40

General Journal 09/08/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 09/25/25 - August Statement ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -9.40

General Journal 09/08/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 09/25/25 - August Statement GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -1.19

Total 20103 · VISA_JAMAR 6312 0.00

20105 · VISA_LEW 6320

General Journal 09/08/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 09/25/25 - August Statement ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera -67.42

General Journal 09/08/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 09/25/25 - August Statement ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -67.41

General Journal 09/29/2025 Gas GRAEAGLE CHEVRON To record charge under vendor 119.44

General Journal 09/29/2025 Gas GRAEAGLE CHEVRON To split according to classes -119.44

General Journal 09/29/2025 Gas GRAEAGLE CHEVRON 22.974Gal @ $5.199/Gal - White Ford ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 59.72

General Journal 09/29/2025 Gas GRAEAGLE CHEVRON 22.974Gal @ $5.199/Gal - White Ford ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 59.72

Total 20105 · VISA_LEW 6320 -15.39

20108 · VISA_FIRE 9153 - 1367

General Journal 09/08/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 09/25/25 - August Statement GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -303.49

General Journal 09/08/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 09/25/25 - August Statement GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations:Incidents:2025 / 2     -636.99

General Journal 09/12/2025 Shell Various 23.181G @ $6.259/gal - Unit 9153 GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations:Incidents:2025 / 2      145.09

Total 20108 · VISA_FIRE 9153 - 1367 -795.39

20109 · VISA_GINAMARIE 9520

General Journal 09/01/2025 Zoom-Gina ZOOM US To record charge under vendor 33.98

General Journal 09/01/2025 Zoom-Gina ZOOM US To split according to classes -33.98

General Journal 09/01/2025 Zoom-Gina ZOOM US Monthly Zoom subscription ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 15.97

General Journal 09/01/2025 Zoom-Gina ZOOM US Monthly Zoom subscription ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 15.97

General Journal 09/01/2025 Zoom-Gina ZOOM US Monthly Zoom subscription GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 2.04

General Journal 09/03/2025 Merchology Various To record charge under vendor 376.66

General Journal 09/03/2025 Merchology Various To split according to classes -376.66

General Journal 09/03/2025 Merchology Various Work shirts for the Operators and GM ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 184.83
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General Journal 09/03/2025 Merchology Various Work shirts for the Operators and GM ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 184.83

General Journal 09/03/2025 Merchology Various Work shirts for the GM GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 7.00

General Journal 09/07/2025 WalMart Walmart To record charge under vendor 19.89

General Journal 09/07/2025 WalMart Walmart To split according to classes -19.89

General Journal 09/07/2025 WalMart Walmart Brownies for Board Meeting ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 6.63

General Journal 09/07/2025 WalMart Walmart Brownies for Board Meeting ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 6.63

General Journal 09/07/2025 WalMart Walmart Brownies for Board Meeting GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 6.63

General Journal 09/08/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 09/25/25 - August Statement ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera -222.05

General Journal 09/08/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 09/25/25 - August Statement ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -512.05

General Journal 09/08/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 09/25/25 - August Statement GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 5.40

General Journal 09/08/2025 Amazon Amazon To record charge under vendor 150.14

General Journal 09/08/2025 Amazon Amazon To split according to classes -150.14

General Journal 09/08/2025 Amazon Amazon Tow Hitch to use with trailer ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 50.05

General Journal 09/08/2025 Amazon Amazon Tow Hitch to use with trailer ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 50.05

General Journal 09/08/2025 Amazon Amazon Tow Hitch to use with trailer GOVERNMENT:DISTRICT PROPERTY MAINT 50.04

General Journal 09/10/2025 Merchology Various To record charge under vendor 77.22

General Journal 09/10/2025 Merchology Various To split according to classes -77.22

General Journal 09/10/2025 Merchology Various Work shirts for the Operators and GM - Extra Stitching on Logos ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 37.84

General Journal 09/10/2025 Merchology Various Work shirts for the Operators and GM - Extra Stitching on Logos ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 37.84

General Journal 09/10/2025 Merchology Various Work shirts for the GM - Extra Stitching on Logos GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 1.54

General Journal 09/10/2025 Gas GRAEAGLE CHEVRON To record charge under vendor 77.07

General Journal 09/10/2025 Gas GRAEAGLE CHEVRON To split according to classes -77.07

General Journal 09/10/2025 Gas GRAEAGLE CHEVRON ??.???Gal @ $?.???/Gal - Red Ford (No Receipt) ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 38.53

General Journal 09/10/2025 Gas GRAEAGLE CHEVRON ??.???Gal @ $?.???/Gal - Red Ford (No Receipt) ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 38.54

General Journal 09/11/2025 WQI Wastewater Review - Grade I/II - Elk Grove - A Campbell ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 800.00

General Journal 09/11/2025 Amazon Amazon To record charge under vendor 26.50

General Journal 09/11/2025 Amazon Amazon To split according to classes -26.50

General Journal 09/11/2025 Amazon Amazon Coffee ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 12.46

General Journal 09/11/2025 Amazon Amazon Coffee ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 12.46

General Journal 09/11/2025 Amazon Amazon Coffee GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 1.58

General Journal 09/12/2025 Microsoft Microsoft Office To record charge under vendor 12.99

General Journal 09/12/2025 Microsoft Microsoft Office To split according to classes -12.99

General Journal 09/12/2025 Microsoft Microsoft Office Microsoft 365 Family Monthly Subscription ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 6.11
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General Journal 09/12/2025 Microsoft Microsoft Office Microsoft 365 Family Monthly Subscription ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 6.11

General Journal 09/12/2025 Microsoft Microsoft Office Microsoft 365 Family Monthly Subscription GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 0.77

General Journal 09/18/2025 Amazon Amazon To record charge under vendor 23.38

General Journal 09/18/2025 Amazon Amazon To split according to classes -23.38

General Journal 09/18/2025 Amazon Amazon Paper Towels ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 10.99

General Journal 09/18/2025 Amazon Amazon Paper Towels ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 10.99

General Journal 09/18/2025 Amazon Amazon Paper Towels GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 1.40

General Journal 09/19/2025 1837606020 NETWORK SOLUTIONSTo record charge under vendor 27.98

General Journal 09/19/2025 1837606020 NETWORK SOLUTIONSTo split according to classes -27.98

General Journal 09/19/2025 1837606020 NETWORK SOLUTIONSMonthly Hosting & 50 GB Additional Storage ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 9.33

General Journal 09/19/2025 1837606020 NETWORK SOLUTIONSMonthly Hosting & 50 GB Additional Storage ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 9.33

General Journal 09/19/2025 1837606020 NETWORK SOLUTIONSMonthly Hosting & 50 GB Additional Storage GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 9.32

General Journal 09/22/2025 CSDA CSDA CAREER CENTERTo record charge under vendor 825.00

General Journal 09/22/2025 CSDA CSDA CAREER CENTERTo split according to classes -825.00

General Journal 09/22/2025 CSDA CSDA CAREER CENTERGMorris - 2025 Board Secretary / Clerk Conference 10/27-10/29/ ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 275.00

General Journal 09/22/2025 CSDA CSDA CAREER CENTERGMorris - 2025 Board Secretary / Clerk Conference 10/27-10/29/ ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 275.00

General Journal 09/22/2025 CSDA CSDA CAREER CENTERGMorris - 2025 Board Secretary / Clerk Conference 10/27-10/29/ GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 275.00

General Journal 09/24/2025 Amazon Amazon To record charge under vendor 16.07

General Journal 09/24/2025 Amazon Amazon To split according to classes -16.07

General Journal 09/24/2025 Amazon Amazon Coffee Machine Maint supplies (Descaling, water filter, rinse podsENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 7.55

General Journal 09/24/2025 Amazon Amazon Coffee Machine Maint supplies (Descaling, water filter, rinse podsENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 7.55

General Journal 09/24/2025 Amazon Amazon Coffee Machine Maint supplies (Descaling, water filter, rinse podsGOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 0.97

General Journal 09/24/2025 Fairfield Various Hotel while at training - A. Campbell ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 732.97

General Journal 09/29/2025 Amazon Amazon To record charge under vendor 125.43

General Journal 09/29/2025 Amazon Amazon To split according to classes -125.43

General Journal 09/29/2025 Amazon Amazon Envelopes for Pipelines w/ invoices ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 41.81

General Journal 09/29/2025 Amazon Amazon Envelopes for Pipelines w/ invoices ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 41.81

General Journal 09/29/2025 Amazon Amazon Envelopes for Pipelines w/ invoices GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 41.81

General Journal 09/29/2025 Amazon Amazon To record charge under vendor 45.39

General Journal 09/29/2025 Amazon Amazon To split according to classes -45.39

General Journal 09/29/2025 Amazon Amazon Coffee for the office ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 21.33

General Journal 09/29/2025 Amazon Amazon Coffee for the office ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 21.33

General Journal 09/29/2025 Amazon Amazon Coffee for the office GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 2.73
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General Journal 09/30/2025 Adobe-Gina Adobe AcroPro To record charge under vendor 19.99

General Journal 09/30/2025 Adobe-Gina Adobe AcroPro To split according to classes -19.99

General Journal 09/30/2025 Adobe-Gina Adobe AcroPro Monthly Adobe Subscription GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 1.19

General Journal 09/30/2025 Adobe-Gina Adobe AcroPro Monthly Adobe Subscription ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 9.40

General Journal 09/30/2025 Adobe-Gina Adobe AcroPro Monthly Adobe Subscription ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 9.40

General Journal 09/30/2025 Norton Norton To record charge under vendor 9.99

General Journal 09/30/2025 Norton Norton To split according to classes -9.99

General Journal 09/30/2025 Norton Norton MICROSOFT*NORTON SECURITY ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 4.70

General Journal 09/30/2025 Norton Norton MICROSOFT*NORTON SECURITY ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 4.70

General Journal 09/30/2025 Norton Norton MICROSOFT*NORTON SECURITY GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 0.59

General Journal 09/30/2025 Amazon Amazon To record charge under vendor 11.79

General Journal 09/30/2025 Amazon Amazon To split according to classes -11.79

General Journal 09/30/2025 Amazon Amazon Sign - "ADA Access For Assistance Please Ring Bell" ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 3.93

General Journal 09/30/2025 Amazon Amazon Sign - "ADA Access For Assistance Please Ring Bell" ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 3.93

General Journal 09/30/2025 Amazon Amazon Sign - "ADA Access For Assistance Please Ring Bell" GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 3.93

Total 20109 · VISA_GINAMARIE 9520 2,683.74

20114 · VISA_ANTHONY 9966

General Journal 09/08/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 09/25/25 - August Statement ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera -121.81

General Journal 09/08/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 09/25/25 - August Statement ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -121.82

General Journal 09/21/2025 Target Various Notebook, pens, misc. for training class ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 19.10

General Journal 09/21/2025 Texas Road Various Meal while at training - A. Campbell ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 52.81

General Journal 09/22/2025 Applebee's Various Meal while at training - A. Campbell ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 27.00

General Journal 09/23/2025 DoorDash Various Meal while at training - A. Campbell ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 32.75

General Journal 09/24/2025 Fairfield Various Hotel while at training - A. Campbell (Unknown charge, no receip ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 13.33

Total 20114 · VISA_ANTHONY 9966 -98.64

20115 · VISA_STEVEM 4612

General Journal 09/08/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 09/25/25 - August Statement ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera -11.69

General Journal 09/08/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 09/25/25 - August Statement ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -11.69

General Journal 09/08/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 09/25/25 - August Statement GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -240.64

General Journal 09/09/2025 Adobe-Steve Adobe AcroPro Monthly Adobe Subscription GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 19.99

General Journal 09/15/2025 Gas GRAEAGLE CHEVRON 21.408G @ $5.199/gal - Unit 9100 GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 111.30

General Journal 09/29/2025 Amazon Amazon Wireless mouse GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 16.08

General Journal 09/29/2025 Amazon Amazon HP 15.6in Touchscreen Laptop Computer GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 648.49
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General Journal 09/29/2025 Amazon Amazon To record charge under vendor 24.88

General Journal 09/29/2025 Amazon Amazon To split according to classes -24.88

General Journal 09/29/2025 Amazon Amazon Paper Towels ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 11.69

General Journal 09/29/2025 Amazon Amazon Paper Towels ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 11.69

General Journal 09/29/2025 Amazon Amazon Paper Towels GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 1.50

General Journal 09/30/2025 Amazon Amazon Glucose Monitor Kit GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 27.58

Total 20115 · VISA_STEVEM 4612 584.30

20116 · VISA_JAMAR 6355

General Journal 09/08/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 09/25/25 - August Statement ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -148.06

General Journal 09/08/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 09/25/25 - August Statement GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -52.24

Total 20116 · VISA_JAMAR 6355 -200.30

20117 · VIAS_FIRE 9181 - 1257

General Journal 09/08/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 09/25/25 - August Statement GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -1,926.35

General Journal 09/08/2025 ARCO Various 13.791G @ $4.239/gal - Unit 9181 GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations:Incidents:2025 / 2      58.46

General Journal 09/08/2025 7-Eleven Various 12.072G @ $4.999/gal - Unit 9181 GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations:Incidents:2025 / 2      60.35
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